504946127 06/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4992874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY ADDRESS RESPONSIVE TO USPTO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION DATED MAY 23, 2018 previously recorded on Reel 044325 Frame 0641. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE RECEIVING PARTY ADDRESS.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504831429

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS, LTD.	10/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS, LTD.	
Street Address:	400 BOULEVARD LEBEAU	
City:	ST. LAURENT, QUEBEC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4N 1R6	
Name:	NEP, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1151	
City:	MEDFORD	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15337048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)768-0158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-768-9002

Email:rkain@complexip.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT C. KAIN, JR.Address Line 1:900 S.E. THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6239-33

PATENT REEL: 045996 FRAME: 0450

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. KAIN, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Kain/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/06/2018		
Total Attachments: 2		

source=6239-33-Coversheet-and-Assign-ss#page1.tif source=6239-33-Coversheet-and-Assign-ss#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045996 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT FOR CO-OWNERSHIP

On October 15, 2017, the Parties hereto enter into this Assignment for Co-Ownership Agreement as follows:

National Environmental Products, Ltd., a Canadian corporation having its principal place of business at 400 Boulevard Lebeau, St. Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4N 1R6 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), being desirous of assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application entitled FORCE LIMITED VALVE ACTUATOR AND METHOD THEREFOR, serial no. 15/337,048, filed October 28, 2016 (herein the "Invention"); and

National Environmental Products, Ltd., a Canadian corporation having its principal place of business at 400 Boulevard Lebeau, St. Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4N 1R6 and NEP, Inc., a Florida corporation, registered in Oregon, having a business address at P.O. Box 1151, Medford, Oregon, U.S.A., 97501, (NEP, Inc., being a wholly owned subsidiary of National Environmental Products, Ltd.)(hereinafter collectively the "Assignees"), being desirous of acquiring, as co-owners, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon from National Environmental Products, Ltd. ("Assignor");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00 CAN), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign to Assignees, their successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the Invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignees; SUCH THAT National Environmental Products, Ltd., and NEP, Inc. are co-owners of the Invention.

FURTHER, Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignees, its foreign rights to the Invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the Invention in their own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

ADDITIONALLY, NEP, Inc. agrees to permit Assignor to repurchase all rights to the Invention at any time after the one (1) year anniversary of this Agreement for One Dollar (\$1.00 CAN), and other good and valuable consideration, as determined by National Environmental Products, Ltd.

Assignor grants Robert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the USPTO for recordation of this document; and Assignees grant Robert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648 the power to sign a statement under 37 C.F.R. 3.73 to certify that Assignees are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of this Assignment.

National Environmental Products, Ltd.

Zev Kopel, President

K/RCK/CLIENTS/NEP/6239-33-Assignment-CoOwner-rev.wpd

NEPMinc.

Zev Kopel, President

1